section—a monument in the line between Hopedale and Upton—standing
in the westerly bank of the river.

NOTES BECOMING HUE.

Article 11. Voted: On a motion by Mr. George D. Whitney, that
the Selectmen and Treasurer of the town, be authorized and directed to
borrow the sum of ($12,000.00) twelve thousand dollars, for the purpose
of taking up the notes of the town coming due, and to issue notes of
the town for the said sum, payable (S?l,200.00) twelve hundred dollars

thereof, in each of the years 1908 to 1917 bearing interest payable
semi-a nnually.

[...]

During the voting the ballot box was opened by the unanimous
consent of the election officers, and ballots taken therefrom for the
purpose of counting.

All of said ballots and check lists were kept within the unobstructed
view of the voters present.

At close of polls the register stood at three hundred and sixty-nine
(369), the names on the check lists which had been checked were then
audibly counted and found to be three hundred and sixty-nine (369.)

The remaining ballots were then taken from the ballot box and
audibly counted, making in all taken therefrom, three hundred and
sixty-nine (369).

The ballots having been sorted and counted, public declaration thereof
was made in open meeting and recorded as follows:

FOB TEEASTIRER.

Harry C. Snow
Fred W. Wood
Blanks

Whole number of votes 369

Fred W. Wood was declared elected, and sworn by the Town Clerk,

[...]

East-part district school be made to the School Committee, a year's
trial be given their plan of transporting children/ to the graded schools.

The amendment was declared lost. The original motion was carried.
85 yeas, 31 nays.

MILITARY AID.

Article 2. Voted: To appropriate the sum of ($175.00) one hundred
seventy-five dollars to pay Military Aid.

SOLDIERS' RELIEF. i
Article 3. Voted: To appropriate the sum of ($300.00) three hundred

dollars to pay Soldiers' Relief.

WATEE COURSE AND RESERVOIR, WEST UPTON.

Article 4. Voted: To appropriate the sum of ($400.00) four hun-